Operative part of the judgment

The Court:

- 1. Dismisses the action;
- 2. Orders Università del Salento to pay the costs.

(1) OJ C 311, 21.9.2015.

Judgment of the General Court of 15 September 2017 — Commission v FE

(Case T-734/15 P) (1)

(Appeal — Civil Service — Officials — Open competition — Inclusion on the reserve list — Decision of the appointing authority not to recruit a successful candidate — Respective powers of the selection board and of the appointing authority — Conditions of admission to the competition — Minimum duration of professional experience — Rules for calculation — Loss of a chance of recruitment — Claim for damages)

(2017/C 369/11)

Language of the case: French

Parties

Appellant: European Commission (represented by: F. Simonetti and G. Gattinara, acting as Agents)

Other party to the proceedings: FE (represented by: L. Levi and A. Blot, lawyers)

Re:

Appeal brought against the judgment of the Civil Service Tribunal of the European Union (First Chamber) of 6 October 2015, FE v Commission (F-119/14, EU:F:2015:116), seeking to have that judgment set aside.

Operative part of the judgment

The Court:

- 1. Sets aside points 1, 2 and 4 of the operative part of the judgment of the Civil Service Tribunal of the European Union (First Chamber) of 6 October 2015, FE v Commission (F-119/14);
- 2. Dismisses the action brought by FE before the Civil Service Tribunal in Case F-119/14;
- 3. Orders each party to bear its own costs relating to the appeal proceedings;
- 4. Orders FE to pay the costs of the proceedings before the Civil Service Tribunal, including the costs incurred by the European Commission.

(1) OJ C 68, 22.2.2016.

Judgment of the General Court of 14 September 2017 — Contact Software v Commission

(Case T-751/15) (1)

(Competition — Abuse of a dominant position — Markets for computer-aided design software and for interface information about that software — Decision to reject a complaint — Relevant market — Manifest error of assessment — No EU interest)

(2017/C 369/12)

Language of the case: German

Parties

Applicant: Contact Software GmbH (Bremen, Germany) (represented by: J.-M. Schultze, S. Pautke and C. Ehlenz, lawyers)